SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

){vt‘}'JC e V.J?Ch i VS. g‘}wf‘f/

NO._jf6-¢~7 ED NO. /V§&-06 ID DATE!TIME OF SALE S’?}rd—t’"f

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ A 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL §15.00
MAILING COSTS $ <400

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGT S &

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED S35-60

TRANSFER TAX FORM $£25-00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25-60

COPIES S

NOTARY TOTAL ***********E**&:*ﬁ*** ¢ \}z,,,/ <O
WIEB POSTING $1

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. é?‘/ 26

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES
TOTAL ********************** $ g‘/l./’ 20

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) SHTT
RECORDER OF DEEDS S
TOTAL EEEE S L IS T ET EEET 2 F T $ ,_....,-cjw
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 $ %00 —
’]"OTAL EE R IR T TR O T $ S ’Qg
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOTAL EEEE R EEE R $ — O*“—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S )SE, 665
MISC.. $
$
TOTAL e e s 3k ok o e ok e ok ok e ke sk ok o ok ok ok e ol ok $ w_(q)w“"
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

Jobuel

JEYC 2

S S’é@, J:D

637 3¢
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Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@comcast.net

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.

*Licensed in PA and FL
January 31, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
P.C. Bax 380
35 West Main Street
Bioomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN:. Real Estate
STAY SHERIFF'S SALE
CAROL A. SHOTWELL
637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2006-CV-1486-MF
SALE DATE 02/06/08

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for February 8, 2008. This defendant is currently in
Bankruptcy. No monies have been received by the bank for this case to date.

If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in
advance for your cooperation.

g@'-é_’/ 97// Da;ue J. Man;m‘ﬂ%
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@comcast.net

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 1/30/08

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: (570) 389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Carol A. Shotwell  Case #2006.CV-1486-MF
I . 1. .

- -

COMMENT: DPlease stay the shed il Sale Usal is schieduled for February 6, 2008,
Thank you.

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information

from the offices of the Damiel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original docurnents at tio cost to you,

S ose MITIAG T ESRAN VM FRK L TY
/Eifcfit'ﬂ—é TS SACE llte B8 STHVED.

'Z‘/M;um (dbu 14
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

et he i Moat ) T u, VS o/ /éu funsg S
NO. j£&-< 7 ED NO. Y% &7 JD DATI:;’TIME OF SALE ;Lé. oy LG
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. S AR
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
MAILING COSTS $ <400
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ L.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § Lo
NOTARY § S0l o
TOTA L ool s sie st ot sk seste ook oo ook ok ofe ool ook $¢.;“.""'f;z'ﬁ'_1=’ ‘3 o
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § Srmg A
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EEE S R R S / /
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10. 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § A L~
TOTAL ********************** $ ,", ‘-_) \X
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 §_
SCHOOL DIST. 20
DELINQUENT 20
TOTAL o o o o e ok ol ok ok ok ok ok skl koo ok o ool o e $ ,..,f“’
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: I
SEWER 20 s AL
WATER 20§ L
TOTAL #skskskkdorshhin kbt k® § .,...,v'-_‘;.'_h_w {
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § To.an
MISC. $ B
$—»-———— s
TOTAL dedk ek ke ks sk sk sk ke shick sk ok sk ok S
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) "f £ 7 a*»e‘



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

"\_‘ _:.I.- ] .'!4‘ Y Ty ;' v N - . e DI ._,: -!_;'
L}é”!i _|‘ _j“f{ {“ f_-’.‘f;'lﬁw. j '-,,,,..i»gr- N I;"';}_ VS (: {r ‘.”LJ/ ‘_EII)E)G ."g_ i ; j

NO.  J4E-E77 ED NO. |, Y%A~ O D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: o-&- 0% 080

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) S

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
201A Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@comcast. net

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 11/7107

TO: SHERIFF CHAMBERLAIN PHONE: ....
FAX: (570) 389-5625

FROM: Mancini & Associates PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: SHOTWELL SHERIFF SALE

Number of pages Including cover sheet:
COMMENT: Shariff Chamberiain,

We have a sale scheduled for the Carol A. Shotwell property today at 10:00 am.
Please postpane this sale for 60 days due to a Bankruptcy filing. Please let our office
know the new sale date once it is assigned. Please let Attorney Flick know of this
postponement. He is the attomay that was scheduled to cover this sale for our office. |
have attached the fax verification of the Bankruptcy filin me know if you need
anything else. Thanks for all of your help.

Daniel J. Mancini

Sale rescheduled for ;f‘:(f.-b;" ua i/ f:'l;. Rywre f’-?—}- JO00 A
. p4 ?

7

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information from

the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or privileged

and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is intended to be for the

use of the addressee named on this transmittal shest. 1 you are not the addressec, note that any

disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If

you have received this facsimile in error, please notify ns by telephone (collect) immediately so
© that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.
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Open a Voluntary Bankruptey Case
U.S. Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Penmaylvanis
Noties.of Bankeuptey. Coae Filing
The following transaction was received from Walsh, Kevin M entered on 117772007 at 8:53 AM EST
and filed on 11/7/2007

Case Name: Carol A, Shotwell

Case Number: §:07-bk-82893
Document Number: )

Doocket Text!

Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition with Sck Cand L, Filing fae dus in the amount of § 274.00 Filed by
Kevin M Walsh on bebalf of Caral A. Shotwell. (Walsh, Kevin)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document deseription:Main Document

Orlginal flename:C:\Program Files\LexisNexis\Collier TopForm Bankruptcy\E-
Flling\OUT\Carol_A_Shotwell\Shotw000.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStmp_JD=1009835235 [Date=11r7/2007] [FileNumber=4516258-0
] [2ud65bd3bdflblade6f6f745b 78] $0d799¢f360082a3bb7 SadacaboaBdancddbbad
2d0ekb89ec0de2d0aR2 93649 Meenat s 1 ab019b094ca2db74al 820e75£70]]
8:07.bk-32893 Notiea will be electronically malled to!

United States Trustee  ustpregion03 ha.ecfi@usdoj. gov

Kevin M Walsh  KMWesa@aol.com, law257@acl.com

£:07-bk-52893 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

htps:/fect. pamb.uscourts gov/cgi-bm/Dispatch.pl 72226918294125598 11/07/2007



Nov., 7. 2007 9:08AM No. 7048 P 1/%

Kevin M Walsh, Esq
297-299Pierce St
Kingston, Pa. 18704

(570)-283-3041
570)-283-2778 Fax

Fax

Toi Danlal J Mancini, Esq Fromi  Kevin M Waish, Esg

Fax: 77 4. 7; 8-4739 Pages: Cover sheat and Bankr. Petition

Phone: 724-728-4233 Pate:  11-5.07

Ret  Carol A Shotwell GCi Columbta Cty. Sheriffs Dapt. by fax
637 Catherine St, Bloomsburg 387-5448

Chapter 13 Case No. 507-5

X Urgent KIx For Review (] Plsase Comment [ Please Reply [J Plaase Recycle

Enclosad please find a copy of a recently filed Chapter 13 Bankruptcy Petition and
Chapter 13 Plan.

Ploase stay the SherifPs sale set for Columbla County at 10:00a.m.on Wen, Nov 7,
2007 In the matter of Deutsche Bank 2006 CV 1488, 2007 ED 166.

Thank-You for your kind attsatlon. Kindly advisa If you have sny guestions or
cammaeants.

Confidentlallty Notice

This facalmlle tranemisslon is priviieged, confidential and/or protected under the attorney
work product doctrine and Is intended sololy for the view and use of those parsons
designated to receive sanw. Should this communication be recelved In error contact us
immadiately by telophone and retumn the facsimile transmission to us by mail. Thank You
for your underatanding.
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Qpen a Voluntary Bankruptcy Case
U.S, Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptey Case Filing

The following transaction was received from Walsh, Kevin M entered on 11/7/2007 at 8:53 AM EST
and filed on 11/7/2007

Case Name: Carol A. Shotwell

Case Number: 3:07-bk-52893

Document Number: 1

Daocket Text:
Chapter 13 Voluntary Petition with Sch C and D. Filing fee due in the amount of § 274.00 Filed by
Kevin M Walsh on behalf of Carol A. Shotwell. (Walsh, Kevin)

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document

Original filename:C:\Program Files\LexisNexis\Collier TopForm Bankruptcy\E-
Filing\OUT\Carol_A_Shotwell\Shotw000.pdf

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP bkecfStamp_TD=1009835235 [Date=11/7/2007] [FileNumber=4516258-0
] [2ad65bd3bdfib14dcof6f745678150d799ef360082a3bb75adacabea8daacddbbas
2d0ebbB89ec0de2d%af2f936d9faceact51ab019b094ea2db74a1820e7570]]
$:07-bk-52893 Notice will be electronically mailed to:

United States Trustee  ustpregion03.ha.ecf@usdoj.gov

Kevin M Walsh KMWesq@aol.com, law297@aol.com

5:07-bk-52893 Notice will not be electronically mailed to:

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Dispatch.pl?7226918294125598 11/07/2007
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oifov. | 2007 $:0%4M No. 7048 P

United States . _akruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Kamg of Dobtor (if individual, eater Last, Firer, Middlo): Name of Jomnt Dobter (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):
Shotwell, Carol A
All Other Names used by the Dobtor in the Jast 8 yoars All Other Nurnes used by the Joint Debtor i the st § yoars
(include murricd, maiden, and irade pames): {include marled, maiden, snd mado namos):
Carol A Holminaki
Last four digits of Soc, Bec/Cotmplete EMN ot othor Tax LD, No, {if mom then ano, Laat four digits of Soc. Sec./Complete BIN or other Tag LD, No. (if mare than one,
state all): statg ail):
wnmR007
Brrcer Address of Debtor (No. & Strect, City, and Stato): Street Address of Joint Dobtor (No. & Streat, City, and State):
637 Catherine Street
Bioomsburg, PA
[EIP CODE 17815 [ZF CODE
Tountty of Residene o7 oF the Frincipal Fiace of Dusinvas: County o Reaidence or ol the PrNIpel FIace of BuRmoss:
Columhilg
Mauiling Addrops of Debtor (i differont from strost address): Mailing Addrexs of Joint Debtor (tf different from stroot addresx:
ZIP CODE @ CCDE
Lavation of Pringipal Acaots of Busincss Dobtor (if diffarent from shect sodrors abova):
[ ZIP CODE
— T
Type of Debtor Neture of Barlness Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
(F‘}thﬂf‘?fnwb:;hm‘) (Chock one box) the Petltion is Filed (Chock one box)
96% o8 Bex.) O Health Care Busingss | o caspwry O Chaptar |5 Potition for
Indlvidua! (ingludos Joint Dobtors) (] Singlo Assct Real Esinte ay dofined in O Cheptar? Recognition of a Bargign
Sea Exhibit D on page 2 of this jorm, HUS.C. §101(518) O Chapter i1 Main Prococding
[ Copomtion (includes LLC and LLP) iJ Railroad pie T Chepter |5 Petition for
] Partacrship Q Stnl:l:hml.mr 0 Chaptor 12 Recognition af 4 Forcign
[ Othor (If dobtor is not anc of the above ensitics, | = Commodity Broker W Chaptor 13 Nenmain Procending
eheek this box and state type of eatity below.,) O Cicatlng Bank Natire of Debie
0 Other (Check one box)
Tl:—E!lu}pt_El}tity B Debts are prlmarily consumor 0 Debis are primarily
(Chock box, if spplicablie) dobtg, doflned in 11 UL8.CL busingys dobta,
101 j
] Debior is & tax-<Acmpt organization ?ﬂdivi?: a?prznmﬁg:af;y:n
under Title 26 of the United States parsonal, family, er housg
Cede (tho Intenal Rovenue Code) hold pur;:aa o i

Filing Fee (Chock onie box) Chapter 11 Debtors
§ Check one box:

Q3 Debtor is 4 small busincss dobior as defined in 11 U.S.C. § L01{5} D),

] Filing Fee to be paid in insteliments (applicable to individuals only), Must attach & Debtor is not a small busicss debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(510),
signod epplication for the couri’s consideration certifying that the debior is Check ifs

unablc tp pay foe cxcopt th fnstellments, Rulc 1006(b} Soc Offieiat Form 14, (] Debtors s hancantingent fiquidatod dobts (excluding debla owod to

Insiders or effiliatos) are less than $2,190,000.
] Filing Fee walver requested (ppplicabl to chapter 7 Individuals enly), Mugt T e A

attach signcd upplication for the court's considgration. Soo Official Form 3B, Check all applicable boxes
[ Aplan is being Mod with this petition

[0 Acceptances of the plan weore solicited peopatition from one of mare classcy
of ereditons, in accordance with 11 U.5.C. § 1126(b).

Full Filiag Fec attaghod

Statistieal/Adminlstrative Informuation THIS 5PACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
Dxebtor cetimateu thut funds will be availible for distribution to unsocurod craditors.
3 Debbor cytitnates that, after any excrmpt property 15 cacluded and admintytative
cxpenscs paid, there will ba no funds svailable for distribution to unsecured ereditors.
Estimated Number of Creditary
k- 50- 100- 200« L0040 5,001- 10,0001-  2300l-  50,00!. Over
49 ae 145 939 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,040 100,000
. g J Q Q Q ] g .| Q
[ Eqnmetsq ARsets
W [ $:0,000 tw a $£100,004 t ) %1 millign ¢p [ Moro than §1¢0 million
§10,000 500,000 §1 million 5300 million
Es“?émt:d Lisbilitica $50,000 to $100,000 to $t mlilivh to
1 "
9 550,000 2 100,000 o 5 miltion 2 ¢ (00 million (3 Moro then $100 million




omelov. 7. 2007 9:09AM ko, 7048 P, 5761, pugo2
Voluntary Petition Nane of Debtor{s):
{This puge mugt be completed und filad in every cwre) Carol A Shatwell
All Prior Bankruptey Cases Filed Within Last B Years (If mare than twn, attach additionl sheet.)
Location Crsc Nymber: Dt Filgd:
Where Filed: Ch 13 MD of PA 750132 01/20/2007
Loeation Caio Numbar: Date Filed:
Where Fiied:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spoure, Partner or Affiliats of thde Debtar (if morg than one, attech sdditional shect)
Namo of Crobtor: Caso Number; Pt Filod:
None
Distriat: Relationship: Judgo:
Exhibit & Exhibit B
{To be completed if debtor ia required to file periodic reports (c.g., forms 10K and (To b completed if debtor is an individual
100 with dw Bcouritics and Exchunge Commission pursuant to Section 13 or L5(d) whose debis are primrily corsurner debits)
of the Securitics Bxchange Act of 1914 and is raquesting rolief under chuptor 11.) 1, the attoerey for the petitionet named in the forspoing petition, deelare thet 1
have informed the petitionce thet [he or she) may proceed under chapier 7, § 1,
12, er 13 of title 11, United $mica Code, and have explained the refiel
avmlab]r: under cur.h sucficagptor. 1 funher certify that 1 have delivered wothe
dobror the notico roguety 11 U.2.C. § 342(k),
0  Exhibit A is attsched snd masie o part of thiv petition, X r F
Fotate Of Atfm-ney for Debtor(s) Date
Efla M. Walsh, Esquire 35209

Dooes the dobeor owa or have pessesiion of ay propesty that peses or is alleged W posc
(0 'Yes, and Exhibit C is attached end made s part of thia petition.

g No

reat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safcty?

Exhibit D
(T be completed by cvery individus! debtor. 1f a joint potition is (led, cach spouse must complete and ettach o separate Exhibit D.)
G Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtoe in attached und endo s part of this patition.,
If thig iu  joint palition;

[0  Exhibit Dalso comploted and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

information Regarding the Debtor « Venue
Chock any spplicable box)

[  Debor hes boon domiciled or ha had u rosidencs, principal place of business, or principal asscts in this Dstrict for 180 days immediately
proseding the date of this potition or for a Jonger part af eugh 180 days than in any gther Distriet.

There Is « bankruptey case concerning dobtor's affiliate. gonersl partner, or pasnarehip ponding in this Diutrict.

Debtor & & debtar In w forelpn proceeding and has its principal place of buginoss or principal sesets in tho United Statos in this District, or
hias no principat place of busincys or asscts in the United Starcs but is & defendant In an #etion ot proceeding [In a federl or gtats court] In
this Distriat, or the interasts of the parties will be served in rogard to the roliof sought in this District.

Statement by a Debtor Who Redidar uz a Tansnt of Residandal Property
{Cheek al applicehle hoxes.)

J  Landlord hay a judgment egainst the dobior for poyscesion of debtor's myidence. (If box checked, complete the followtng).

(Namo of Jandlord that obtained judgment}

{Address of langlord)

(| Debtor ¢laims thet under spplicable honbankruptsy law, there are clrsumatances under whish the dabtor would be permined te curo the
cntirc menctery defaslt that gave riac to the judgment fou posecssion, after the judgment for pesscssioh was entored, and

{J  Debtorhas includod in this potition the deposit with the court of any sent that would becemc duc during the 30-d=y perind after the
Aling of the petition.




omeloy. 1. 2007 G 10AM

No. 7048 oF. 6/, page 3

oluntary Petition Name of Daebtor(s}:
{This page must be vomplered and filed in every case) Carol A Shotwell
Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

Ideclare under penalty of perjuty tiat the information provided in this patitien i true
and cerroct,

[If petitioner iu an individual whoso debits are primurily consumer debta and has
chogen to file under chaptor 7] 1 am ewar that I may procecd under chapter 7, 11, 12

I deelare undor penelty of pecjury shat the informution providad in thiy petition is trag
and cowrest, that 1 sm the foreign roprogentative of & dobtor in a foreign prococding,
and that T ain authorized tg file this potition.

Signature of 4 Forelgn Reprasentative

Signsture of Debtor (Corporation/Pavtnership)

1 doclare undar ponalty of patjury that the information providod in tals petition i tiae
&id correct, and thit T have been authorized to fite this petition on behalf of the
debtor,

The dobtor requasts the relief in sccordance with the chapter aftitle 11, Unlted States
Codo, speifiad in this petition,

x Not Applicable
Signature of Authorized Individual

Primted Nama of Authorized Individual

Title of Authorized Ingividyal

Datg

or 13 ef titie 11, Unitod States Codo, waderstand tho roliof aveilable under cach sugh | {Chosic only one box.)
Eﬁ?:t;:::c;ﬁ:;::&fnf:::ﬁ:ld:;::;ru?::y petition proparer signs tho potision] 1 o  Irequent relicf in eocordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Coda,
heve obtained and road heacfice roquired by 11 U.S.C. § 142(b). Certificd Copica of the doguments reguired by § 1515 of title |1 arc attached,
@ Pursuantto 1] U.S.C. § 1511, I roquest toliof in acvordance with the
nited States Code, speolfled) Chapter of title 11 spocified in the petition. A certified copy of the
ondor granting recognition of the forcigh main proceeding is attached,
X Not Applicable
7 {Sighature of Foroign ROPToSONTDYO)
X Not Applicable
Signature of Joint Debtor {Printed Namo of Foreign Represontative)
Taluphone Nummber ([f nod represenind by attorney)
Dutc
Signaturs of Non-Attornay Petition Prepaver
¥ deelare undor penalty of putjury that: (13 1 am & bankruptcy petition preparor as
defined in 11 UB.C. § L10; (2) | prepared this document for compensation and have
in M, Wilsh, Esquire, 35209 provided the doblor with a copy of this document and the noticos and ieformation
o b requircd under |} ULS.C. §§10(k), 110(h), and 342(b); and, {3) if ruics or
inted Weme af Attarngy for Debtor(u) / Bar No. guidelinoe have beon promulgated parsuant to 11 U.B.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum
fre for sorviess chargeable by bankruptcy patition preparcs, 1 have given the debter
Kevin M. Walsh, Esquirg notice of the meximum amaynt bofore preparing any document for fling for @ debtor
T B M ar ncc::ﬁti;g eny fe from the dobtor, ug required in that section. Official Form 198
in attached,
297-299 Plerce Street Klogston, PA 18704
Address Not Applicable
Printed Meme and titls, if any, of Banktupicy Petition Preparer
S70) 283-3041 (570)283-2778 Bocial Security numbie(1f the bankeaptcy petition propercr 18 not Bn navigual,
Telephone Number state the Soxial Scourity mumber of the officer, principal, responsible porson or
parmer of the bankruptoy potition preparer XReguired by 11 U.8.C. 119,
Paio

¥ Not Applicable

Addrosg

Dnite

Signature of Bankruptey Potition Freparer or offtaer, pringipal, responsible person, or
partnor whong social sscurity number is provided abave,

Names and Social Sccurity nunbers of all other individuals who propurcd or asaipied inf
proparing this docuimant unloss the bankrupicy potition proparor i& nat &t
individual:

If more than one poreon propared this documant, sitagh additions] shoots conforming
to the appropriate offleis] form for sach porzen,

A bantruptcy petitiar. préparer ’s failure e comply wiik the provisions of titie 11 und
the Federal Ruler of Barnkrupicy Procedure may result in fines or imprisomment or
both 11 U.S.C. §170; 18 US.C. §156.




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
anewspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of busincss at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County ar { State since that day and on the attached notice

Octaober 17,24, 2007  as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or
publisher or des  hated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertiscment w ublished: that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is intercsted in the
subject matter of - tnoticc and advertisement and that all of the allcgations in the foreguing
statemnent as to tir place, and character of publication are true.

_coMMONWE AL OEreNRISBLUANIA
M .- _MNotanal Seal
Y FONEEHRIS 1O R fehddb & Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County
i My Commission Expires July 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notaries

And now, 2200 , I hereby certity that the advertising and

publication charges amounting to S.......o.ooo for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the

fce for this affidavit have been paid in full.



RLOSMEBURG SCHOBL DISTRICT

2007 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE DaTE 07/01

07 'z_z__n._:.{f 002536 TAXCOLLECTOR CODY

TR O{;' 3LOOMSRURG DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | RATE | 7% DISC TEheE AMOTMT [10% PENALTY |
MA.K: _GI‘fIIbGﬁS _PAIABLE TO! ’REAL E3TaTE 44647 36.200 1383.90 1616.32 1777,04
MOEY D WA

FART Beocoag Streer

Bioousioury, BA 17514
- INSTALIMENT PLAN IASEEEEED VALUE 15397 I T8 2 Toes o0 Tete 13 157

"IFirst payment 538,74 R N o

a dp t — R | IF-PAID ON- |~ IFPAIDON | . |IF PAID"
F:::? Daa}‘m&z 538.74) _ o _ . i OR‘BEFORE . DRBEFORE:) - AFT ER
Fhen >3 T|raxapLE assEsevent 19547 | 1815.23). AUG 31 F oer 31 | oep 51

> ] __F L .

. Sio . SCHOOL PEMALTY AT 10z
: GB'?ICANETEEIS?S]?Lsﬁ PROPERTY DESCRIPTION rooT. 11811 I

3 L BARCEL 05E02 24900000
1 BLOOMSBURC DA 17816
637 CATRERINE ST 3500, 0gf| THIS TAX RETURyn

v 20059-7433 41147, 0qff TO COURT lioves
i 5 1 achEs JANTIARY 1, 2008
_ I - } _ U Lol i aNr Anmmemea TARREOTTAN REATrmame-
IETLTTR 2007 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.

TOWWN OF BLODMSBURG FOR: COLUMB*A COUNTY 03}011;200? 9304
MAKE GHECKS PAYBLE TO: __ DESCHPTION T ASSESSMENT T WIS ] [ TESS DISCOUNT [ AX AMOUNT DUE] ™ INCL BERALTY |
Mary & Ward GENERAL 44,647 6.146 268.01 274.40 3071.84f
TOWN HALL SINKING 1.345 58.85 60.05 66.06
3071 E Jecond St FIRE/LIBRARY 596 26,08 26.61 29.27
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 STREET LIGHT .882 38.59 39.38 43.37
HOURE THURSDAY AND FRIDAY, 0:00AM TO 4:30 PM DEBT SERVICE 981 4292 43.80 48.18
DU:ING D':fsc?:lém AND LAST TWO TOWN RE 4.659 203.85 708.01 328,81
WEBKE OF FACE
e Y1 OIEount & fanaly B539.20 55273 TT7 AR
PHONE:5T0-784-15a1 have been calculated PAY THIS AMCUNT April 30 Juna 20 June 50
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or bafore If paid attar
RE G ] CNTY TWF This tax returmed 1o
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on;
SHOTWELL CAROL A Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2008

PO BOX 674
BENTON PA 17814 0574

YOur payment

637 CATHERINE ST

PARCEL.: 05E-02 -249-00,000

111 Acres Land 3.500
Buildings 41,147
Totad Assessment 44 647




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

Pl =
o [T P
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PRICHF COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 240G 4 HOUR PHONE
(5TIH 498622 BLCOMOMSBLIRG, FA 17615 ISTU| T Hb- 04

FAX: [370) 389-3625

Tuesday, Scptember 11, 2007
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR

2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
VS
CAROL A. SHOTWELL

DOCKET # 166ED2007 JD # 1486JD2006

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Rcespectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl I. Mancini, Fsq..

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 135061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmggcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION —LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 Ml—

PLAINTIFF 6{;;?&? S
Vs MORTGA CTOSTRE

CAROL A. SHOTWELL
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PI/IRSUANT TQ
PENNSYLVANIA RULE QF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE: Novemberr 7, 2007
TIME:  10:00 am
LOCATION:  Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statcmeni of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other

major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carof A. Shotwell and Jason
C. Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671,

THE LOCATION of your property to be seld is:

037 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwcalth and County to:

NO, 20806 CV 1486 MF
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
CAROL A. SHOTWELL

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff {for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is

filed.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common

Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

1T HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

iT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY THE
JUDGMENT, '

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. ¥You may ftile a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
vou have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has eatered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court il you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against

YOU.

2. After the Sheriff"s S8ale you may [ile a petilion with the Court of Commen Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or lor other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the

petition.

Il a specific return date is desired. such date must be obtained from.fhe within County Court House before

presentation to the Court.

Faniel-¥ancini, Esq.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

. SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
DEUTSCHE NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS.
CAROL SHOTWELL.
WRIT OF EXECUTION #166 OF 2007 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
October 2, 2007 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF CAROL SHOTWELL. AT 637 CATHERINE STREET BLOOMSBURG
- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.,
ANSWERS:
1A g T

TIMOTHY # CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS ;%Z‘% DAY OF OCTOBER 2007

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Westover, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Celumbia Co., PA
Py Camimission Expiras November 07, 2008




Mancini & Associates
4 201A Fairview Drive
b Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239
maneinilawfirm@comeast.net

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL.

September 21, 2007
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
VS
CAROL A, SHOTWELL
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2006 CV 1486 MF

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rule
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
file these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
gquestions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone
our office.

Res ectff;lly Submitted,

J. Mancini, Esquire
PA Bar 1D 39353



Daniel Mancini & Associules
Daniel . Mancini, xq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawirmZicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NQO: 2006 C'V 1486 MF
PLAINTIFFE
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROIL A, SHOTWELL
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that 1 have deposiled in the U.S. Mails at Monaca, Pennsyivania on
September 20, 2007, a true and correct copy of Notice of Salc of Real Estate pursuant to PA
R.C.P. 3129.1 to all lien holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form
in compliance with [).5. Postal Form 3817 is attached hercto as evidence), which mailing receipts
are attached. Service addresses are as follows:

YELLOW BOOK USA, INCORPORATED
2560 Renaissance Boulevard
King of Prussia, PA 19406

WILLIAM COLELLO
36 9" Street
Mifflintown, PA 17059

CITIFENANCIAL, INC
9(K) Scott Town Center
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLIE

O, Box 280846

Harrisburg. PA 17128-0946

TAX ClLLAIM BURLCAU
Courthouse

35 West Main Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLES SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 e

(i
{

B}"I ;J.E._,-/Q-' ________
Darfiel J. Mancini, [sq.
Attorney for Plaintifl
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Iiniel Mancin & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Fsy..

PA Bar 11): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaci, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawlirmigcomcasinet

INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRLUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2606 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORCCLOSURE

CAROL A. STIOTWELL
DEFENDANT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following partics who hold one or more mortgage. judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real estate of 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

YELLOW BOOK USA. INCORPORA'TED WILLIAM COLELLO
23560 Renaissance Boulevard 36 9™ Strect
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Mifflintown, PA 17039

2005-CV-1448 FILED 114/14/2005 AMOUNT $2,858.90  2006-CV-667-11; FILED 5/16/2006
AMOUNT $50,000.00

CITIFINANCIAL, INC COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

900 Scott Town Center DEPARTMENT OF REVENUL

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P.0O. Box 280946,

MBV&PAGE 2005-5137RECORDEI) 52002005 Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

AMOUNT $9.635.91 2005-CV-991  FILED 8/9/2005 AMOUNT $2,581.62
TAX CLAIM BUREALU CHARLES SHOTWELL

Courthouse 637 Catherine Street

35 West Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 2005-CV-1292-3U  Filed 10/17/2005

You are hereby notified that on Wednesday, November 7, 2007 at 10:00 A.M. prevailing time. by
virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
on the judgiment of, DEUTSCIE BANK NATIONAL, TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE the Sheriff of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Sale at the Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Borough
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA, the real estate of CARCL A. SITOTWELL., known and numbered
as 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, Columbia County. A description of said
real cstate is hereto attached,

You arc further notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be filed by
the Sheriff of Columbia County within thirty (30) days, and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

You arc further notified that the lien you hold against the-said real estate will be divesicd by the
sale and that you have an opportunity to protect your interesy”if any. by being notified of said Sheriff’s
Sale.

DATE: Scptember 19, 2007 Bv: [ "7
Dani¢l J-Mancini, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN L.OT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WI';

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN S1DE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG TiIE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POIN'T IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W, CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY, HIS WII'E;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET. 6 INCIIES. TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION., 40
FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF TIHE SAID LEONARD COX,
Bl UX.;

THENCFE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDFE OF CATHERINE STREET. THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the samce premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 3/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia Counly.
Pennsyivania.
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Mancini & Assoclates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239
maneinilawfirm@comeast.net

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

September 24, 2007
Columbia County Sheriff
P.0O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
VS
CAROL A. SHOTWELL
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2006 CV 1486 MF

To Whom [t May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rule
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
file these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone
our office.

ctfdlly Submitted,

J. Mancini, Esquire
PA Bar ID 39353



Danigl Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini. Fsq.,

PA Bar 1[3; 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
{(724)728-4233
mancinilawlirmgicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEFE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFT
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CARQCL A, SIIOTWELL
DEFENDANT

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | have deposited in the U.S. Mails at Monaca, Pennsylvania on
September 20, 2007, a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Listate pursuant to PA
R.C.P.3129.1 to all lien holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form
in compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), which mailing receipts
are attached. Scrvice addresses arc as follows:

YELLOW BOOK LJSA, INCORPORATED
2560 Rengissance Boulevard
King of Prussia, PA 19406

WILLJAM COLELLO
36 9% Street
Mifflintown, PA 17059

CITIFINANCIAL. INC
600 Scott Town Center
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY[LVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

P.O. Box 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

CHARLES SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

By L
Dalfid4Mancini, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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LDranicl Mangini & Associates
Daniel ], Mancini. Esq.,

201 A Pairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 13061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawlirmizicomenst.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION  LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTIE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTITF
V& MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE:

CAROL AL SHOTWELL
PEFENDANT

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold one or more mortgage. judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real cstate of 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

YELLOW BOOK USA. INCORPORATED WILLIAM COLELLO
2560 Renaissance Boulevard 36 9" Street
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Mifflintown, PA 17059

2005-CV-1448 FILED 114/14/2005 AMOLUNT $2.858.90  2006-CV-667-JU FILED 5/16/2006
AMOUNT $50,000.00

CITIFINANCIAL, INC COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

900 Scoll 'Town Center DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 P.O. Box 280946,

MBV&PAGE 2005-5137RECORDED 5/20/2005 IHarrisburg, PA 17128-0946

AMOUNT $9,635.9] 2005-CV-991  FILED 8/9/2005 AMOQUNT $2,581.62
TAX CLAIM BUREAU CHARLLES SHOTWELL

Courthouse 637 Catherine Street

35 Wesl Main Street Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 2005-CV-1292-DU  Filed 10/17/2003

You are hereby notified that on Wednesday, November 7, 2007 at 10:00 A.M. prevailing time, by
virtue of g Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania,
on the judgment of, DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL, TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE the Sheritt of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania will expose at Public Saie at the Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Borough
of Bloomshurg, Columbia County, PA, the real cstaie of CAROL A. SHOTWELL, known and numbered
as 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, Columbia County, A description of said
real cstate is hereto attached.

You arc [urther notified that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution wiil be filed by
the SherilT of Columbia County within thirty (30} days. and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions arc filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

You are further notilicd that the lien you hold against the-said real estatc will be divested by the
sale and that you have an opporiunity to protect your inleresyif any, by being notified of said Sheriffs
Sale.,

DATE: Seplember 19, 2007 Byv:




LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT. PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BLGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE QF CATHERINT STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD COX ANI3 ETIIEL COX, HIS WITt:;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG TIIE EASTERN S1DE OF CATHERINE STREFET,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES. TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LLAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY, IS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET. 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY:

THLENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LLATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX,
ET UX.:

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES. TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET. THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell. by IDeed of Carol A, Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania.



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

Char of the
P omas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Vice Chairman
Tromrge Turmer TOWN HALL
Ser;qri:tr;aei:spstloﬁreasurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Garol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
Soficitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

September 13, 2007

Tim Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. O, Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17815

RE: Carol A. Shotwell

637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET # 166ED2007 JD # 1486JD2006
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
helds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $416.45.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me al 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

gw Cradrer

nette Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner

Michael Upton



COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/13/2007 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 3868
SHOTWELL CAROL A District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
637 CATHERINE ST Deed: 20050 -7433
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 637 CATHERINE ST

Parcel Id:05E-02 -24%-00,000

Assessment: 44,647
Balances as of 09/13/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : Timo«fh% T Chomberloun Shaiff eer- dm..

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT CAROL A, SHOTWELL

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINT AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURCG

SERVED UPON ID{_E o2

RELATIONSHIP C\{ I < ITDENTIFICATION
DATE 7~13-7 TIME y3\ys MILEAGLE OTHER
Race ~ Sex ___ Height Weiglt ~~ Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POBX POE__ CCSO

T

OTHER (SPLCIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE QFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE _Z-/3~7F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT CAROL A. SHOTWELL

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFENANCIAL INC. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
900 SCOTT TOWN CENTER
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ang e A/zs’TrL o

RELATIONSHIP #5350, 4 hnite e IDENTIFICATION

DATE G- 3 TIME IM 0 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB z_ POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO 0w

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMLE OFFICER REMARKS

G.A3-1 A9ro 2 Clased

DEPUTY DATE G« /3~ 7




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT CAROL A. SHOTWELL

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSQOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2ND STRELET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON IRo9: A ", »x¢  #ta. ] S\

RELATIONSHIP TDENTIFICATION

DATE Z-13-7 TIME o8 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPLE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB X POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERLED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

et —r

Y\
DEPUTY \UJ’{“%\\—M DATE S~ 713 -5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 8 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/10/2007 DOCKLT # 166ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHL BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT CAROL A. SHOTWELL
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
[ PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON -.-:J Lpp 277 @Sémﬂ* &

RULATIONSHIP &/ ¢ ptp A6 IDENTIFICATION _
DATE {-13~0 TIME |6 as MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB X POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIML OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;:Q . _ DATE S-13-7)

rd




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007
PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT CAROL A, SHOTWELL
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON S fvonzsy | Cole
RELATIONSHIP (@sa,me <Sspgy T IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ ~¢3-2 TIME Jo,5 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Hcight Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB /\ PO CCSO
B. HOUSLEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICLE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \\J ( = %ﬁ_, ) DATE ‘?-1 /3 —

{
|




TMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

25

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOLM PHONE
(370} 395622 BLOGMSELRE, PA {7815 S50 FEd-6 300
FAX: [570) 3095625
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST Docket # 166ED20067
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL A. SHOTWELL

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2007, AT 9:10 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON CAROL SHOTWELL AT COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING T CAROL SHOTWELL, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 20607 ‘T-‘ . .

NOTARY I;(JBLIC TIMOTHY T. CIIAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

| COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
T Natarial Seal _
Wandy Westaver, Notlarg{\Pubhc
Bioomsburg, Columiia LG, Ph

_ memenigsion Expires Novembst 07, 2008




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 15 SERVICES

DATE RECLEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007

PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE

DEFENDANT CAROL A. SHOTWELL

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CHARLES SHOTWELL MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

637 CATHERINE ST.

BLOOMSBURG

I .
SERVED UPON " hapls s

RELATIONSHIP D¢ = IDENTIFICATION
DATE G -i1-7  TIME j6Se MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGLNT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

B

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) _ Heldie Cet
Y\Ci l
;)L—.‘ Fleesr (?‘-[Uméﬂﬂ G:uw'r l‘{C}‘-LSé:...
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \?/61’(0)«5@:-’ e DATE -t ]~%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/10/2007 DOCKET # 166ED2007
PLAINTIFE DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS
TRUSTEE
DEFENDANT CAROL A, SHOTWELL
_ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINT AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CAROL SHOTWELL | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
637 CATHERINE STREET i
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON {4 /

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
. 5
DATEY~/~07  TimME 70 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex _ Height _ Weight  BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB___ POE  CCSO ¥4
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

M

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY 'f{/ DATE

i




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE B
ED# //p-e7/

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST

DATE RECEIVED g4/
DOCKET AND INDEX 7 /.o
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. __
WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION I
S

CK# 7%ei.

CHECK FOR $1358-60 OR (<00 .10 e
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Al 07 TIME .00
POSTING DATE A
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK A 7. /)

2"P WEEK 3¢

3*° WEEK ¥




SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 7th, 2007 at 10:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 166ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 14861D2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASl1, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF
LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WTFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, 40 FELET, 7 INCHES,
TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASCY AND ANN R. CASEY, HIS WIFE:

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRTECTION, 40 FEECT, 7 INCHES, TO A
POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX, ET UX,;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 18 FEET, 6 INCUES, TO A POINT ON THE
EASTURN SIDE OF CATITERINE STREET, TIE PLACE CF BEGINNING.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is (0 be paid in cash, certilied check, or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is (0 be paid within (8) days atter the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashicr's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE T PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TIESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO TIIE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

IT the successful bidder fails (o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may eleci either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied agaist any damages
recoverable. The defalling bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable tor damages.

Plaintitt’s Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daaniel J. Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive http./fwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 7th, 2007 at 10:00 A.M.,

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQ. 166ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1486JD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASIH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNQUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN TIE TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PCNNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATIIERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF
LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRTCTION ALONG TIE CASTERN S$IDE OF CATHERINE STREET, 40 FEET, 7 INCHES,
TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY AND ANN R. CASEY, HIS WIFL;

THENCE ALONG SAHY CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 1i9 FLET, 6 INCHES, TO A POINT ON THE
WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLLY,

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 48 FELT, 7 INCHES, TG A
POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX, ET UX ;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TQ A POINT ON THE
LASTERN SIDE OF CATHCERINE STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cuash, certificd check, or cashier's check st time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to he paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE. PRESCRIBED TIMFE PERIOD.

It the successful bidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any atiorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel J. Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive hitp:ifwww.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com/

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF'S SALE

Wednesday, November 7th, 2007 at 10:00 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 166ED2007 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1486JD2006 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN QF BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF
COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF
LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DMRECTION ALONG TIIE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, 40 FEET, 7 INCHES,
TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY AND ANN R. CASEY, 11IS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY IMRECTION, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A POINT ON THE
WESTEFRN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40 FEET, 7 INCHES, TG A
POINT TN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX, ET UX.;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A PQINT ON TIIG
EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THE PLACE QF BEGINNING. :

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or costs {opening bid a(
sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check, or cashier's check ut time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to he paid within (8) days aftcr (he sale
in cash, certified check, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY TIIE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITIT THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found hable for damages.

Plaintilf's Attorney Shernff of Celumbia County
Daniel J. Mangini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201A Fairview Drive http:/fwww sheriffolcolumbiacounty. com/

Monaca, PA 15061



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
PLAINTIFF
VS

CAROL SHOTWELLL
DEFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

PARCEL. No: 05E-02-249

CIVIL Division
Case Number: 2006 CV 1486 MF

/i’ ﬁ/f / é._, J.’/ /jé’__féf-'
Type of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Execution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire

Attorney at Law
201 A Fairview




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini. Fsq..

PA Bar i); 39353

21 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
(724)728-4233

mancinilaw linmiédcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMRBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CtVIL ACTION -- LLAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MI-
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL A. SHOTWELL
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property:

637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Please see attached Property description, Exhibit =A™

b verify that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

* Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 1D4 39353

AMOUNT DUE $169.988.59
INTEREST

from 02/15/06 s

to G9/05/07

(Costs to be addcd) 5

Date: O\\\ D L‘ "\ Prolhonoiary




10-11-2006 14:35 FAX 2153233631 CFNERAL AXERICAN CORP Wo2R/048
CO0NhD- WD) WAEE S 900a/50/00

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL QESCRIFTION

FROVERTY LOCATED AT 637 CATHERINE STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COLINTY, Bz, 178]

ALL THAT cerin lot, picce or parcs] of land sitiate in the Towm of Bioom: iburg,
County of Columbia, and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, boundled and described a:: follows,
- Wit

BEGINNING at a polat on the eastern side of Catheaine Strent, in Hua of land new or Lt
of Leanard Cox ared Pthe] Cox, his wile;

THENCE in a nerthetly dicection weng the enstern ide of Cithering Sireet, 47 feet, 7
irches, to a podt in tite of land now or Jare of Jaimes W, Casey end Avm R, Casey, hiz wife,

THENCE along saic Caser land in an easterly ditection, | 16 feel, 6 inches, toa paint on
the westem side of an alley;

THENCE alang the western side of said sliey in a sontherly citection, 40 feet, 7 inches,
te apoint ih ting of land naw or latc of the said Tecoard Cox, et ux;

THENCE in 4 westerly direction slong said Cox lard, 119 for t, 6 inches, o 2 point on the
e25iern side of Catherine Spast. the PLATE OF BEGINNING.

- EBPZ- PRL-1/4G  30RIISOY ‘EIJAW ‘W BTUAID  WgIT:S 90DE SO 29D

1071122006 Z:27PM (GMT-04:00)



Daniel Mancini & Associates
anicl J. Manceini, Esqg..

A Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15(6]
(724)728-4233

mancinilaw firmé:comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTER CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 ME_ .
PLAINTIFF );( vl ). -y Sl
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROIL. A. SHHOTWETLI.
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDUREF 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the SherifT"s Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff*s Office

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a bricf mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erecied on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason
C. Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

THE LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:

637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commeonwealth and County to;

NO. 2006 CV 1486 MF
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
CAROL A. SHOTWELL

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporale
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and Lo be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact. be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions (o it within ten (10) days of the date it is
tiled.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sherif( of the Court of Common
Pieas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERF, YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARFE:

I. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the samc Court if you arc aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
YOu.

2. Aller the Sheriff’s Sale you may filc a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Commeon Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
pelition.

It a specific return date is desired, such date must be oblained ﬁ'om-'ﬂie within County Couri House before
presentation to the Court. rd
fi

[R——

gan‘ié’l/Mancini, Esq.'



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel I. Mancini, Csq.,

PA Bar IT): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA {5061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawtirmigcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASENO: 2006.CV 1486 MF . o
PLAINTIFF e L Sl
VS MORTGAGE FOREGLOSURF:

CAROL A. SHOTWELL.
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT. PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOL1.OWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE LASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX. HIS WIFE;

THENCE TN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET. 7 INCHLS, TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY, HIS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LLAND IN AND LASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLLY:

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET. 7 INCITES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX,
ET UX.;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, {19 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell. by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, daied 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Reglstr\ Olf'ce of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, -

¢ 3. Mancini, Esquirc
Attorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini. Iisy.,

PA Baril); 39353

2(H A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 13061
{724)728-4233
mancinilaw[irmgfeomeast.nel

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CAROL A. SHOTWELL /% O LS
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OT LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR [LATE OF LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HiS WIFE;

THENCE IN ANORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THL EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FELT. 7 INCIIES. TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASLEY, HIS WIFE;

THENCL ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDFE OF AN ALLEY:

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FLET, 7 INCHES. TO A POINT IN LL.INL OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX,
ETUX.:

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX 1.AND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THE PLACE OF BCGINNING.

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Carol A, Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry Otfice of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

e o
DanieTT. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Pxaniel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar i1): 39333

200 A Fairvicew Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
(724)728-4233

mancinilaw itmgfcomeast.nel

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
Vs MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE |
DR S SR
CAROL A, SHOTWELL % el CL e
DEFENDAN'I

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN L.OT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN TIIE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLIUUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET. IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD COX AND ETHLL COX, HIS WIFL;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DHRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET. 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN THE LINE OT LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY. IS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND CASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET. 6 INCIIES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDL OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX,
ETUX.

THENCE [N A WESTERLY IHRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCHIES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THE PLACE OQF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[IDENTIF'IED as TAX/PARCEIL. {D#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry. Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. 4

o
e

[fi.al\lie':’_—j?[\;lanc-ini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Danizl Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini. Esq..

A Bar 1D 39333

200 A Tairview Drive
Monuca. PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmificomeast.nel

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CAROL A, SHOTWEILLL s T R ST o

DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OI' LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIE OF CATHERINE STREET. IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD COX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION AlLONG THE EASTERN S1DE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES. TO A POINT IN TtIE LINE OF [LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY, HiS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET. 6 INCIIES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET, 7 INCHES. TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THC SAID LEONARD COX,
ET UX;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET, 6 INCIIES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, TIE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2003, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County.

Pennsylvania. /

Daitiel 7. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

4"4_.1-—-—“— [P




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Dantel J. Mancini. Esq.

PA Bar 1{): 39353

200 A Fairview Drive
Momacs, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawlirmifcomeast.nel

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANITA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASENO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CAROL A. SHOTWEIL /Q o EL S
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CeRTAIN LOT. PIECE OR PARCEL OF [LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEAILTH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BGUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THI: EASTERN SIDE OFF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATL OOF LEONARD COX AND ETIIEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SI1DE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASCY
AND ANN R. CASEY, [1[S WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND CASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET. 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY:

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET. 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX.
ET UX.:

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FELT, 6 INCHES, TO A
POINT ON TIIE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STRELT, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carel A. Shotwell and Jason C,
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Decd Book 2005, page 4671,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHLRINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. //

s e

e
L .

Dariel 1. Mancini, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Fsq..

PA Bar ii2; 39333

201 A Fairview Dirive
Monaca. PA 15061
(72d4)728-4233
muncinilawtirnigicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PIAINTIFF :
Vs MORTGAGE ]"ORECLOHURF
CAROL A. SHOTWELL , E’ v 7) Ve ¢
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN TIIE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEAL'TH OF PENNSYLVANIA,
BOUNDLD AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATE OF LEONARD CGX AND ETHEL COX, HIS WIFE;

THENCL [N ANORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET.,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES. TO A POINT IN THE LINE OT LAND NOW COR LAT OF JAMES W. CASEY
AND ANN R. CASEY. T1IS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION. 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDE O SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEEY. 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD COX,
ET UX.;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET. 6 INCHLS, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THHE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Deed of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason C.
shotwell. dated 5/3/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2003, page 4671,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 05C-02-249 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. //

'

f !’s
\h_:‘:'
Baniel ], Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl ). Mancini. Esq..

DA Bgr 1D: 39333

2071 A Fairview Drive
Monraca. PA 15061
(72437281233
mancinilawfirmi@comeast net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEFE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
D i LT A
CAROL A. SHOTWELL AL /. / C//é
DEFENDANT '

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL ). MANCINT, Esq., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above
action DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE, being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief the owner ol 637 CATHERINE STREET,
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815, the real property to be sold in the within execution and the defendants in the judgment are
CAROL A, SHOTWELL. whose last known address 637 CATIIERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815.

s

DATL: September 5, 2007

I/-

/-
4 DANIEL J. MANCINI, ESQUIRE

Attorney for Plaintiff’



Dunicl Manecini & Associates
Daniel . Mancini. Fsq.,

PA Bar [1): 39333

200 A TFairview Drive
Monaca. PA 15061
{7241728-4233
mancinilawlirmigicomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DCUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PILAINTIFF
Vs MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE
S S /",'.. i /./I /'/.
CAROL A. SHHOTWELIL ‘_-;.’,".5?/( O L L (e
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAYIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) SS:

Daniel J. Mancini, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the attorney of
record, for the above-named Plaintiff, that he makes this Affidavit on Plaintiff’s behalf, and that the
statements in this Affidavil are true to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

Defendant CAROL A. SIIOTWELL. is over 21 years of age.

Defendant is not in the military service of the United States as contemplated by the Soldier’s and
Sailor’s Civil Relief Act, as amended.

This affidavit is made in connection with the judgment upon a note and mortgage secured upon

the premises located at 637 CATHERINE STRLET. BLOOMSBYIRG, PA 17815.

; /‘T' -

o

Sk
anicl 1. Mancini, Esq.



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel I. Mancini. Esq.,

A Bar [D: 39333

200 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmgacomeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASENO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CAROL A. SHOTWELL e R A €3
DEFENDANT

Waiver of Watchman

I. Daniel J. Mancini, Esq., do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or
altaching any property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody ol whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person
of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff o any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sherifl’s sale

thercof,

DanjetJ: Mancini, Esq.
?{omey for Plaintiff

/ .

. f,_.ffg;.._ﬁ—im-n—ﬂ
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Danicl Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 1 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233

mancinilaw frmigicomeast net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 MF
PLAINTIFF
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CAROL A. SHOTWELL R RS o e
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney,
Daniel J. Mancini. Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PPA 17815.

l. Name and address of Owncr(s) or reputed Owner(s):

CAROL A. SHOTWELL
637 CATHERINE STRLET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendani(s} in the judgment:

CAROL A. SHOTWELL
637 CATHERINLE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE

1100 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c/o Daniel J. Maneini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2006 CV 1486 MF JUDGMENT SENT FOR RECORDING 9/5/2007 AMOUNT $169.988.59

YELLOW BOOK USA, INCORPORATED

2560 Renaissance Boulevard

King of Prussia, PA 19406

2005-Cv-1448 FILED 114/14/2005 AMOUNT $2.858.90

WiILLIAM COLELLO

36 9% Street

Mifflintown, PA 17059

2006-CV-667-JU FILED 5/16/2006 AMOUNT $50,000.00

06-02



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE

1100 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

c¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Menaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PAGE 2005-4672 RECORDED 5/10/2005 AMOUNT $137.700.00

CITIFINANCIAL, INC
900 Scott Town Center, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MBV&PAGE 2005-5137 RECORDED 5/20/2005 AMOUNT $9,635.91

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COMMONWIEALTH OF PECNNSYLYVANIA
DBDEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

P.O. Box 280946, Harrisburg. PA 17128-0946
2005-CV-991 FILED 8/9/2005 AMOUNT $2,581.62

6, Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
inlerest may be affected by the Sale;

TAX CLAIM BUREAU
Courthouse

35 Woest Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

CHARLES SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17813
2005-CV-1292-DU  Filed 10/17:2005

7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be attected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. T understand thal false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
‘4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

Dated this 5™ Day of September 2007 /
fi

e T

/ }l\ /{«‘__._ ______ .
Dartiet-T. Mancini, Esq.
Attorney Bar No.: 30353
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL

TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTLEE
PLAINTIFF

VS

CAROL SHOTWELL
DETFENDANT

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815

TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

PARCEI. No: 05E-02-249

CIVIL Division
Casc Number 2006 CV 1486 MF

LD

Type of l‘leadmg

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Execution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire

Altorney at l.aw
201 A Fairview b

By: DANIEL J. MANCINI, £SO,
PA [.D. No. 39353



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Drantel 1. Mancini, Ksq..

A Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA {3061
(724)728-4233
mancinilawlirmig.comeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 ME
PLAINTIFF
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL A. SHOTWELL.
DEFENDANT

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COILLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matier you arc directed to levy upen and
sell the following described property:

637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURKG, PA 17815

/-

Danicl J. Mancini, 'sq. ID# 30353

Please see attached Property description, Exhibit “A™

I verify that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

AMOUNT DUE $169.988.59
INTEREST

from 02/15/06 5 -
to 09/05/07

(Costs to be added) $

e A2



10-11-2006 14:35 FAX 2153233631 GTNERAL AMERICAN CORP

CO0TH0- LG WASE .S 9034/50/08

EXHIBIT A
LEGA]. DESCRIPTION

FROPERTY LOCATED AT 637 CATHERINE STREET,
BLOGMERURG. COLUMEIA COLINTY, P2, 17815

ALY THAT ccrain o1, picce or parcel of land sitLate in the Town of Bloam: haweg,
County of Colambia, mmd Commenweaith of Pennsylvania, hourded and desertoed a;: fofows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern sids of Cathatine $treet, in fine of lind now ot Jate
of Lenard Clox and Ethe] Cox, his wile;

THENCE in 1 northerly directior: along the esstern side of Cifketine Street, 47 faet, 7
rches, toa poiotin ine of lanl now or fare of fatnes W. Casey and Ann R, Cascy, his wife,

THENCE eoug said Casey land :u en eastarly direetion, } 19 faet, 4§ fpohes, 10 & pointon
the westem side o alley;

THEMCE along the western side of said alley in a southesly rirection, 40 fest, 7 inches,
toapoigtin fics of land now or Jaic of the a4 T sonard Cox, & ux;

TBENCE in a westerty direction along safd Cox land, 119 fet, 6 nehey, to a poiat on the
ezsiern sula of Cathierine Strest, the PLACE OF PEGININTNG.

EBPT-BEL-0/G  IURIASOY ‘TIJLAW ‘W BTN Wd91:5 80037

101142006 2:27PM {(GMI-04:00)

025/ 048
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Ianie] Mancini & Associales
Danicl ). Maneini. 1isq..

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca. PA 153061
(724Y728-4233
mancinilawtirmig@comeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO:2006 CY 1486 MF .. =
PLAINTITFF ' /“)L Sy !_,xd. 4
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL A, S[IOTWELL
DEFENDANT

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

DEUTSCITE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE, Plaintiff in the above action, by its allormey.
Daniel J. Mancini, Csquire, sets forth as of the datc the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the (ollowing
information cencerning the real property located at 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Qwner(s);

CAROL A. SHOTWELL
637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
CAROL A. SHOTWELL.
637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record len on the real property

1o be sold:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE

1100 Carporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa [506]

2006 CV 1486 MF JUDGMENT SENT FOR RECORDING 9/572007 AMOUNT $169,988.59

YELLOW BOOK LSA, INCORPORATED

2560 Renaissance Boulevard

King of Prussia, PA 19406

2005-CV-1448 FILED }14/14/2005 AMOQUNT $2.858.90

WILLIAM COLELLO

36 9" Sureet

Miftlintown. PA 17059

2006-CV-667-J1 FILED 5/16/2006 AMOUNT $50,000.60

06-02



4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE

1100 Corporate Center Drive, Raleigh, NC 27607

¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061
MBV&PAGE 2005-4672 RECORDED S5/10:2005 AMOUNT $137,700.00

CITIFINANCIAL, INC
900 Scoit Town Center. Bloomsburg, PA 17815
MBV&PAGE 2005-5137 RECORDED 5:20/2005 AMOUNT $9,635.91

3. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

P.O. Box 280946, [Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
2003-CV-991  FILED 8/9/2005 AMOUNT $2,581.62

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

TAX CLAIM BUREALU
Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

CHARLLS SHOTWELL
637 Catherine Street. Bloomsburg, PA 17813
2005-CV-1292-DU  Filed 10/17:2005

7. Name and address of every other person whom the PlaintifT has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 57 Day of September 2007 //"‘

-

Dariel J. Mangcini, Esq.

Atlorney Bar No.: 39353

.
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Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Maneini, Esq.,

PA Bar I1); 39353

2001 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
{724)728-4233
mancinilawfirmgdeomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHI BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION - LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASENO: 2006 CV 1486 MF .. |
PLAINTIEF e L A A
VS MORTGAGETORECIL.OSURE

CAROCL A. SHOTWELL.
DEFENDANT

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME:
LOCATION:  Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the properly. together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

Being the same premises conveyed to Carol A. Shotwell, by Decd of Carol A. Shotwell and Jason
C. Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671,

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

637 CATHERINE STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which vour property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

NO. 2006 CV 1486 MF
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property
CAROL A. SHOTWELL

A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons andfor governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule wil. in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten {(10) days of the date it is
ltled.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas ot Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACFE. OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advisc you maore
specifically of thesc rights. 1f you wish to exercise your rights. YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TQ OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

L. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a merilorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may zlso
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
YOou,

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County (o
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause, This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fmm_,thé"w_i'thin Counly Court House before
prescntation to the Courl. /

/
EX g
DanielMancini, Esq.




Ianiel Mancini & Associates
Dianiel ). Mancini, Esq.,

200 A atrview Drive
Monaca. PA 13061
{724)728-4233
maneinilaw{irmigcomeastne

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL ACTION — LAW
TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE CASE NO: 2006 CV 1486 ME
PLAINTIFF , _/é/ VAT E

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

CAROL A, SHOTWELL
DEFENDANT

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT, PIECE OR PARCEL OF 1LAND SITUATE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYL.VANIA,
BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WI'T;

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET. IN LINE OF LAND
NOW OR LATL OF LEONARD COX ANIY ETHEL COX, HIS WIIL;

TIENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET,
40 FEET, 7 INCHES, TO A POINT IN THE LINE OF LAND NOW OR LAT OF JAMES W. CASCY
AND ANN R. CASEY, HIS WIFE;

THENCE ALONG SAID CASEY LAND IN AND EASTERLY DIRECTION, 119 FEET, 6 INCHES, TO
A POINT ON THE WESTERN SIDE OF AN ALLEY;

THENCE ALONG THE WESTERN SIDIZ OF SAID ALLEY IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION, 40
FEET. 7 INCIIES, TO A POINT IN LINE OF LAND NOW OR LATE OF THE SAID LEONARD CO¥,
ET UX.;

THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG SAID COX LAND, 119 FEET. 6 INCHES, TO A
POINT ON THE EASTERN SIDE OF CATHERINE STREET, THE PLLACF OF BEGINNING.

Being the same premises conveyed 1o Carol A, Shotwell, by Deed of Caral A, Shotwel] and Jason C.
Shotwell, dated 5/5/2005 and recorded in Columbia County Deed Book 2005, page 4671.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL IDit: 05E-02-249 in the Deed Registry QfTice of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. T

/i/

) £
Panjel+ Mancini, Fsquire
Attorney [or Plaintiff




Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phoune (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239
mancinilawfirm@comcast.net

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and ¥L

September 5, 2007
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
VS
CAROL A. SHOTWELL
2006 CV 1486 MF

L By AN o
T e S
_‘;;r'g__ [ A SO {r;

To Whom It May Concern:

- am including the Sheriff’s package forms, which need to be submitted to
the Sheriff to be placed on the next available Sheriff Sale. | have uploaded all the
information into M4APP. | will check this website for the sale information.

Please personally serve Carol A. Shotwell at the address of 637 CATHERINE
STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 with the Notice of Sheriff Sale. Also please post
your handbill on the property of 637 CATHERINE STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.
| have enclosed a SASE for the Sheriff’s Returns once service has been made.

| have enclosed your deposit for the Service and filing. Thank you in
advance for your assistance in this matter. ¥ you have any questions or need

additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone our office.

R/o_sﬁé'étfuuy Submitted,

B
&fe“' Mancini, Esquire
PA Bar ID 39353
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